



---

---

## WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

---

---

Scott Grosz and Jessica Karls-Ruplinger  
Clearinghouse Co-Directors

Terry C. Anderson  
Legislative Council Director

Laura D. Rose  
Legislative Council Deputy Director

### CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 14-042

#### Comments

**[NOTE:** All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated November 2011.]

#### 2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

- a. In the introductory clause, “ATCP 142.05” should be replaced with “ATCP 142.05 (1)”.
- b. In s. ATCP 142.05 (1), the word “order” on the third line and the word “in” on the fifth line should be underscored because both words are new material. Also in that subsection, “(~~\$0.40~~15)” should be replaced with “(~~\$0.40~~ \$0.15)”. [s. 1.06 (1) and (2), Manual.]